purposes immediately prior and upon completion of the Share Exchange.

When the terms and conditions of the proposed transaction with Grandview are finalized, the parties
will be able to choose between participating in conversion of their loan to shares of Grandview or a
repayment of their loan plus interest within 120 days of receipt with maturity dates ranging from
January 29, 2015 to March 24, 2015. The funds bear interest at the rate of 8% per annum.

Subsequent to November 30, 2014, the Company issued 612 Class A preferred shares for $102,000.

F-1

8317604.4

Schedule “F”
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1

PUDO INC.

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

November 30, 2014

Unaudited – Prepared by Management

(expressed in Canadian Dollars)

2
- See Accompanying Notes -

PUDO Inc.

Pro-Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

As at November 30, 2014
In Canadian Dollars
Unaudited – Prepared by Management

My Courier

Depot Inc.

Note 2

Cash 847$   359,132$   a 115,000$   291,979$

a (115,000)

c 102,000

d (102,000)

f (68,000)

HST receivable 6,830   15,790   -   22,620

Amounts receivable -   11,377   11,377

Prepaid expenses -   19,540   -   19,540

Total current assets 7,677   405,839   (68,000)   345,516

Intangible asset -   20,208   20,208

Total assets 7,677$   426,047$   (68,000)$   365,724$

Accounts payable and accruals 227,110$   35,171$   a (115,000)$   147,281$

Advances payable to Gordon Cooper 40,025   -   g (30,000)   10,025

Redeemable preferred shares -   -   c 102,000   -

e (102,000)

Borrowings -   533,394   b 66,417   26,945

b (470,866)

d (102,000)

Total liabilities 267,135   568,565   (651,449)   184,251

Share capital 16,533,842   16,668   b 470,866   1,634,035

e 102,000

e (16,533,842)

e 1,014,501

g 30,000

Reserves 8,982,005   -   e (8,982,005)   -

Deficit (25,775,305)   (159,186)   a 115,000   (1,452,562)

b (66,417)

e 25,660,305

e (1,158,959)

f (68,000)

Total equity (259,458)   (142,518)   583,449   181,473

Total liabilities and equity 7,677$   426,047$   (68,000)$   365,724$

Grandview

Gold Inc.

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Consolidated

3
- See Accompanying Notes -

PUDO Inc.

Pro-Forma Consolidated Statement of Loss and Comprehensive Loss

For the Six Months Ended November 30, 2014
In Canadian Dollars
Unaudited – Prepared by Management

My Courier

Depot Inc.

Revenue -$   4,844$   -$   4,844$

Cost of sales -   2,422   -   2,422

Gross margin -   2,422   -   2,422

Expenses

General  and adminis trative 56,981   126,108   -   183,089

Finance costs -   8,236   -   8,236

Total  expenses 56,981   134,344   -   191,325

Net loss and comprehensive loss (56,981)$   (131,922)$   -$   (188,903)$

Net loss  per share  - bas ic and di luted (0.01)$   (0.04)$   (0.01)$

Weighted average number of common

shares  outstanding 4,058,005 3,333,332 14,494,802

Grandview

Gold Inc.

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Consolidated

4
- See Accompanying Notes -

PUDO Inc.

Pro-Forma Consolidated Statement of Loss and Comprehensive Loss

For the Year Ended May 31, 2014
In Canadian Dollars
Unaudited – Prepared by Management

My Courier

Depot Inc.

Note 2

Revenue -$   -$   -$   -$

Cost of sales -   -   -   -

Gross margin -   -   -   -

Expenses

General  and adminis trative 114,953   27,264   -   142,217

Finance costs -   -   b 66,417   66,417

Transaction costs -   -   e 1,158,959   1,226,959

f 68,000

Gain on sa le of minera l  property

interests -   -   a (115,000)   (115,000)

Total  expenses 114,953   27,264   1,178,376   1,320,593

Net loss and comprehensive loss (114,953)$   (27,264)$   (1,178,376)$ (1,320,593)$

Net loss  per share  - bas ic and di luted (0.03)$   (0.01)$   (0.09)$

Weighted average number of common

shares  outstanding 4,058,005 3,324,999 -   14,486,469

Grandview

Gold Inc.

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Consolidated

PUDO Inc.
Notes to Pro-Forma Consolidated Financial Statements
November 30, 2014
In Canadian Dollars
Unaudited – Prepared by Management

5

1.   BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The accompanying unaudited pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position as at
November 30, 2014 and the unaudited pro-forma consolidated statements of loss and